Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11/152075

Attorney Docket No.

124319

1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
•	[1] Lionel GEYNET	COMMISSARIAT À L'ENERGIE ATOMIQU				
	[2] Emeric DE FOUCAULD	31-33 RUE DE LA FÉDÉRATION				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	F-75752 PARIS FRANCE				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐Yes ☒ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: All: June 2, 2005					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	C. Title of Application: VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR WITH LINEAR CAPACITANO					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>167739</u>)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.				

AS	122	\boldsymbol{c}	N	ME	N

		(1)	GETNET LIGHT (3)	_
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	DE FOUCA ULD Emeric (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to ea	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside ch of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trans to	ration paid sfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomi que	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	31-33 rue de la Fédération, F-75752 PARIS, France	
	3	repre §100 divisi	sinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal sentatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-prional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all nt, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention	35 U.S.C. rovisional, l Letters
(11)	Inser t Ident ification	(11)	Voltage controlled oscillator with linea	
	such as Title, Case		cacacitance.	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	orney Docket No. French Patent Application No. 0408	121
		for w	which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States rica on even date here with or	
(12)	Inser t Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alter native	(13)	U.S. a pplication Serial Number	
	Ident ification for filed applications	file d	3	
claims or reexam Patents full right and a grident ifficent	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in the first of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here to the the the that the sation that may be necessary	vision the in obtain es to exe onal Con es to per ited State or izes an est here in oding on by grants	ceute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared on the end, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooping evidence and going forward with such interference. So the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectivention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reise spatent to the Assignee. In the commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and aid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a greements in conflicion him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. So the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further rable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	erate with tion with sue or all Letters that he had t herewith
1ecol da	tion of this document.	tad bu tl	he under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).	
Date	June 2, 2005	ica by ti		(SEAL)
Date	June 2, 2005		Inventor Signature DE FOUCAULD Emeric	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signat ure	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature((SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature((SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date			To the state of th	SEAL)
If ne ithe			be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the least two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date 2	June 2, 2005		Witness Enno D. BIBOW	
Date _	June 2, 2005		Witness Sandrine DUBREU Ahe	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 06/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0180